



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 2070 of 2026

Subhash Chandra

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Election Of U.P. Vikash Bhawan 4th Floor
Harzratganj Lucknow And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Mohd. Ayub
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 6

HON'BLE PRAKASH PADIA, J.

1.Pursuant to order dated 11.02.2026 passed by this Court, the instructions dated 22.02.2026 under the signature of District Magistrate/District Election Officer, Hathras placed by the learned Standing Counsel today in the Court, is taken on record, copy of which has been served upon learned counsel for the petitioner by the learned Standing Counsel during the course of day.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three days time to file objection, if any.

3. List this case as fresh in the next cause list.

(Prakash Padia,J.)

April 1, 2026
T.S.